
To: Mr. Dewey Pendergrass 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APOAP96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass; 

I am writing on behalf of my children: 

Name : LE, KHANH CONG 
Adress: 

Tel. 
Date 12120/96 

Re. : LE, PHUC VINH 
LE, THUY LINH TIn 
IRAN,ANLE 

N# ": 361235 
HO# : H43-488 

LE, PHUC VINH (son), LE, THUY LINH THI (daughter) and IRAN, AN LE 
(grandson). 

I believe that, their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program 
(ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores 
eligibility to the unmanied over 21 childrenof the former Vietnamese Political prisoners. 

I request that. ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above and 
confirm for me that the children listed above are eligible and part of the group that ODP is now 
contacting to invite to interview. Ifa new letter of introduction has already been sent, I would 
appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in VietNam. That will help me ensure 
it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many case, but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before their 
eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your helf in this matter. 

CC. FVPPA 7813 Marthas Lanes. Falls churc6A 22043 
"For information and follow up" 

Sincerely, 



" 

Date 01-29-96 

Re. I.E VINH PHt.X:: (03) 
DOB 05-1.0-70 

IV/ODP # IV 361235/H43-488 
Type : 
Address 5l/6C, 03, Khu A 

RESOLVING (lISIS 
mUILDllG (OnURIlY 

'lbi Tran Hau Nghia, Due Hoa 
VIEI.NAM 

Dear SirfMadam. 

rravelers and Immigrants Aid is willing to sponsor me above-named to enter the 
U.S. through the Immigration and Refugee Service of America. 

Mr.~. I.E CCNG KImNH A # ·74504890 is 'IHE F1\'IHER 

of the above-named and is able to assist the above-named in meeting any and aE 
needs. HeiShe has contacted our office on behalf of the above-named to request 
admission to the FS. ofthe above-named Where appiicable we have also enclo­
sed an Affidavit of Relationsrup. 

Thank you very much. 
Sincereiy yours . 

l'cU)Y'1 L (NY~_ 
Long Truong 
Caseworker 

c.c. IRSA washington. D.C 

INTEU1TlOllL IEFUGEE CENTEI • TUVELERS , I •• IGUITS liD 
4750 N. Shelilan Rd., Chicago, Iltioois 60640 

Fox 312·271·0601, Phone 312·271·1073 



IMMIGRATION AND IlEFUGEE SERVICES OF AMERlC,\ 
1717 Ma .. lICblhettJ Aytltue,. NW, Suite 701 

WuhlDlton. DC 20036 
Tel:(202)797.2105 Fn:(202)797-2J6J 

Affid",nt or ReJ"'boD8itip 
(PIuS<! Type or Print uCib/y) 

Amliate 
AddteD and Phone: REfUGEE SERVICES 

Section I. 

rravelers & ImmlgranfsllliJ 
4150 N. ~h~lidan ~uile 3flII 

Date Filed 01-29-96 

I am filing this Affidavit f<!r the following person(s) 
loc:ated in: Vl.etNan 

Date of arrival in that c:ountry: 

Country of Asylum Onnen, 

Name and AKA 
*(underflne fam name) 

SEX PlacelDate of Birth 
IrKnown 

Relation to You 

1. LE VINH PHtx:: M 
Sal.Gon, Vl.etNam Son 05-10-70 

2. IE 'lHI 'lHUY LINH F HaU ~a. Vl.et:Nam 
08-04-71 Daughter 

J. 'IRAN IE JlN M 
tlrLn'iM1nh 

Grandson~ 10-27-90 

4. Address : 51/GC , 0 3, KhuA 

S. '!hi '!'ran Hau !t#Iia 

6. Due Hoa, Vie :Nam 

7. 

I. 

,. 
10. 

11. 

The Case Number fnr this family Is: (if available) IV361235/H43-488 

Sec:tfon ll: Your Name_IE __ CC'N:; __ KHANH ____ _ 

Date of Birth 03-17-43 
Place of Birth Sinh Dlalg, VietNam 

Address __ 

Tel. II (Bome) __________ _ 

(Work),--:~__:___::_------
Your Country of lst Asylum _____ _ 

Agency through which you came to the US: 

Your US Immigratio" Status Is: (check one) 
CUS Cithen 

-Ce~N~~--~-------------------
-DattIPlace hsued~ _________ _ 
CPermaaent Resident 
CHefugee 
CAsylee 
COther (Please explain) 
Date you arrived in the __ . ______ _ 

Your original case numbtr ______ _ 

INSTRUCUQNS: Fill in EACH SECDON. If it does not apply to you, write N/A. Be certain that all 
information Is correct and that the AOR is signed and notarized. Please use black ink or typewriter. 
-YOU .Mll.5I INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1~'4 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (PRA c;ard, green card, or 1-5~H) WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR 
AFFIDAVIT MAY NOT BE VALID. 
ne purpose of this Affidavit Is to veriry your relationship to Rfugee(s) oveneas. Failure to provide complete 
and accurate Information may impede the admission of requested refulee(S) to the US. If information is 
unknown to you, indicate "unknown". If anyone uses an alias, provide it. If anyone Is deceased or their 
present location is unknown. please indicate. Be sure to include all relatives as spedfied' anywhere in the 
world. living. decr:tsed or missing. Use (he space marked" Addilinns/E:rp':lDations"to uplai .. any 111111'111:11 



!)eCtlllll III: 

Name and AKA 

Your Father _________ _ 

Your Motber ________ _ 

Step-Father _________ _ 

Step-Mother ________ _ 

Spouse ___ NGDYEN ____ THI __ CHOT ______ ___ 

Pilice/Date of Birth 
IrkQOwn 

VietNam 01-14-51 

Presenl Location/Address 
Irkno\yn 

WitI!'e 

Dllte(s)1 Place(s) of Mllrriage(s) and/or Divorce(s) Married in 1969 in Province Hau Nghia, VietNam 

Section IV; 

List ALL your Children (living, deceased or missing; blood, step. hlllf and lldol,ted) 

Name and AKA 

l. IE VINH PHt.X:: 

2. IE '!HI THUY LINH 

3. IE THI DIEM l"HtX:NG 

4. 

S. 

Sectioll V: 

Sex Pilice/Date of Birth 
Irknown 

as in Section I 

as in Section I 

VietNanV'!972 

Present Location/Address 
Irknown 

D..le Hoa, VietNam 

List ALL your brothen and sisten Oiving, decelJsed or missing; blood. step. half or adopted) 

Name and AKA 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 

Section VI: AdditionslExplanations 

PlaceIDate of Birth 
IrKnown 

Present Location/Address 
IrKnown 

--------------------------------------------------------------1 swear that the .formation In this ltataaeat is true to the best of my knowledge. and 1 fuUy undentand that 
ant false statement could jeopardize my Immigration status in the United States. 

r' n ~ I n kJ ( -4:At':'{ Lc 
161 ~ X"e) S. s ribed ,worn to before this 

Your Signature 

Stamp or Seal of Notary Public 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
BENJAMIN VARELA , 

Notary Public. State 0' illinois j: 
My Commission Explra: 5110/97 

My commission expires: YIP -17 

Name and signature of agency representative who assisted in preparing this Affidavit: 
(if applicable) 



Translated from .he photocopy document 

Capital SaiGon REPl.JBUC OF 'VlETNAl.\t1 
TIlE eNI!. ST A nJS 

The Administrative of 
District Two AN EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF BIRTIIS 
No. # 5242-A Nineteen seventy (1970) 

Full name of child 
Sex 

LEVINHPHUC 
~fale 

Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father 
A.ge 
Occupation 
Residency 
Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Residency 
Rank 

May the Tenth, nineteen seventy at 16h30 
284 Cong Quynh Street, SaiGon 
LE CONG KHA.NtI 
Twenty five 
Police Officer 
40/5 Hamlet Bau Trai B, Hau Nghia 
NGUYEN TIll CHOT 
Nineteen 
House-'Wife 
4015 Hamlet Bau Trai B. Hau Nghia 
Legitimate v.ife 

Established in SaiGon on Os.. 13·1970 

E..XACT FROM TIlE ORIGINAL 

SaiGon, date OS-13-1970 
for The District Chief of District Two 
DUONG HUU XUONG (signed & sealed) 

I, Long T1l1011g, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in both the VietNamese 
and the English languages and that this is a tru.e and accurate t:ransI.ation of the VietNam­
ese document. 

Subcribed and sworn before me 

this~~yo~~~~ 

"on >CIAL SEAL" 
8ENJAr':!N VARELA 

Norary P.';!)llc. State of !lIinois 
My Commls;;;()r1 !:..·i..lfeS: 5/10/97 
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TRICH · Lue BO KHAI. SANH. tt. •• 1:' . 
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V,;ch6nIt hoy thCr • • 
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NwnOer 405 

Full name of child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
PLace ot birth 
Father 

Age 
Occupation 
ResIdency 
Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Resade.ncv 

Ifilirflr (fLertifi.cat.e 

LE THI THUY LINH 
fatale 
August the FOurth, nineteen seventy-one (08-04th, 71 ) 
Tan Phu Thuong 
Le cong Khanh 
'I'w'enty-six 
Government Employee 
Tan Phu Thuong 
Nguyen thi Chot 
'I'w'enty 
House-wife 

Rank aeSitimate or concubine) 
Dedarant 

Tan Phu Thuong 
Legitimate wife 
Le Cong Khanh 
'I'w'enty-six 
Government employee 
Tan Phu Thuong 

~ml Age 
~ Occupation 

Ii llaqe Chief ResIdency 
~I"IJOnq Hai Date of declaration 
: S iqned V & First Witness 

3ealed) Age 
Occupation 
Resid.encv 
Second. Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Resid.encv 

August the fourth, nineteen seventy one 
Le Cong Thanh 
Thirty-three 
Government Employee 
Tan Phu Thuong 
Phan Huu Thanh 
'I'w'enty two 
Government Employee 
Tan Phu Thuong 

-
EXAcr FRC»1 THE ORIGINAL OF THE 
RffiISTER OF BIRTHS OF 1971 
Tan Phu Thuong date 08-04-71 
The Civil status Officer 
NGUYEN KHUON DAN (signed & sealed) 

Estabti.shed at Tan Phu Thuong date 08-04-71 

Declarant 
LE o::u; KHANH 
(signed) 

The Civil Status Officer 
NGUYEN KHANH DAN 
(signed & sealed) 

Witness 
LE c:ooG THANH (signed) 
PRAM HUU THANH (signed) 

Subscribed~ swor:~ 
this d r daY{j , __ 1~ 

"OF"''''' :-· ... IAl 3EAL" 
BENJA.:.liN VAR~LA 

Notary PI,t'"" . , -

t Long TruOn(b hereby declare that. I am conversant on both 
the Vietnamese and the English languages and that this is the 
true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese document. 

My c"··, 0, I;;inois 
.omnlls,;.J'I t .. I,;::es; 5/10/97 



KHAI 
•••••• 

'( Au-nbi (Ten, hQ) : __ _ 

Phlli : _______ ----= 

Tp , _____ " ~... .. ____ , _____ ..,..-_~ \ ....... ,. 
------- --_ .... , ............ _-_.- -----------11 .. , 
Cha (T~n hQ) : __ -It ....... IL ___ ~--_----

Nghe nghitp :--..1J .. I-t~----------=-----~ 
CU' tni t~i :: __ ~Iti ............... - ___ _ 1-----
M~(TtnhQ): ___ _I~,. .. ~~~IL----__ ~ ________ _J 
Tuoi : _____ LJ .. aL _________ _ 
Nabl • Dgbj~p ,:"_ ---l.~IIIF::_:7"'"":"__:__--~~-.-.;~-~-J 

CU'tni~: ______ II .. ~~~ .. ~--------~~~'~·~. 
Vv (Cbinb bay tbli) :-_-i ... L _______ ...:o;... __ _ 

NgtrCri khai (Ten ho) ::_-& .......... __ 

Tul>i :-----~ .... IIL •• ~ 
Nge • ORbi~p :"_ -------........ t-----~.:.-:..----~ 
CU' tru t~i : 

Ngbe • ngni~p : __ 

CU' tru t~i : __ _ 

NgU'oi chung tbir nhi (Ten hQ) : 

Tulli : ____ _ 

Ngh!.Olbitp : ___ " _.,., 

CU'trut~: __________ ~II"~MI""J-______ --J 

.. 
.. -:. '\ ~ ':' ~~! ~ ;,t .. ~,.,. ~ f~'~" r· iI· ',» 



~mnt1"'td fnmt t~e .~otoco.lJ .OCU1ltmt 
The Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-F reedom-Happiness 

The People's Comrmttee 
Vil~ward : Hau Nghia Form TPIHT3 

IB3Jll<rI~ <1:Ell<r3J1f 3J<1:1\.-([E 
- -

Distr.a.tprecmct : 
Due Hoa 
ProVllCeiCity : 
Long An 

(Duplicated document, 
Number. 92 
Book No. # 01/A 

FuU name '!'RAN LE AN Sex male -----------------------Dateofbirth October the twenty-seventh, nineteen ninety (1 0-27th, 1990) 

Place of birth Hung Vuong Hospital 
E~ VietNamese 

Data of Parents 

Full name 
Age 

Mother 

LE.THI THUY LINH 
born 1971 
VietNamese 
VietNam 

Vendor 

Naticnality ___ V:..:i::..::e::..=tN=am:::.:.-__ _ 

Father 

'!'RAN KIM IDNG 
born 1967 
VietNamese 
VietNam 

Teacher 

Etluuaty 
NatJmality 
Occupaaoo 
Permaaeur residence Section 6, Zone B, Town Hau Nghia. 

Full name. age. permanent residence. ID card. number of the Declaram: Tran Kim Long, 
born in 1967, permanent address: Section 6,Zone B,town Hau Nghia. ID#300652414 

Declarant 
Tran Kim Long (signed) 

CenlfY True Extract From The Origmal 
Date month year 19_ 
on behalf of the People's Committee 

Subcnbe and sworn 

this 4 daY of~""'b",;p;,-19 if 

"OFr-'~CJAL SEAL" 
.BENJA;·JilN VARELA 

Notary P:lt.::I(; S!a!e of illinois 
My Commls;;.f)'1 L;Jlles: 5/10i97 

Regtstered on date 20 month 11 year 19 90 
on be half of the People's Committee / Chaurman 
Tran thanh Xuan (signed & sealed) 

l,Long TrUong ,do hereby declare that.am 
conversant m both the Vietnamese and the English 
languages and that this is the true and accurate 
translation of the Vietnamese document. 
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Translated from the photocopy document 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Province Hau Nghia 

DistrictDucHoa THE LIVING TOGETHER PAPER 
Village Tan PhuTImolig 
No. # --

We. the Administrative Committee ot the \'iU&U!e ran Phu'l1lUong. 
District Due Hoa.. (pro\rlnec I1au Nghia,. 

CERTI~'\, 

KHANH 
- Mrs NGUYEN TIn CHOT, born in 1951, wife of Mr. LE CONG 

KHANH and their foHowing children ; 
1) born in 
2) born in 
3) born in 
4) born in 
5) bomin 
6) born in 
7) born in 
8) born in 
9) bomin 

10) born in 
are also living with parents WlGer taking care of Mr. LE CONG KHANtI, 
and a1so appeared before us, the Administrative Committee of the ViDage. 

We issue this document to the Apllicant for legal u.4Ie in needed. 

At Tan Phu Thuong, 02-20-1969 
Chairman/Civil Status Officer Nguyen van Xim 
(signed and sealed) 

SubcnOed and sworn before me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am coover-

~ 
sant in both the VietNamese and the Engtish ~oua-

this a- <J day 0 1996 ges and that this is a true and accmate translation of 
---=---r 1 ~ the VietNamese document. 

(K~./ rwL ~ ~t) ~ i 11\1' date H. 1- ~(; I~UBUCI ~ 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
BENJAMIN VARELA 

Notary Pubiic. S:ate of lilinois 
My CommisSion E.~Dires: 5i 10/97 
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CHlfNG NH~N 
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TIlE PEOPLE'S COURT 
of District Due Hoa 
Enrolhnent No.# 03IDS 
Date 09-10-1993 

Traa.1ated frem .... ph!to-gpy doc:wneut 

TIlE SOCIALIST REPUBliC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

-0-
EXTRACT FROM A COURT VERDICT 

Base on the Decision no. # 09/DS, date 04/27/94 of the People's Coutt of 
District Due Hoa regarding the Application for devorce betwe.en : 

Mrs. Le thi Thuy Linh, born in 1971, occupation vendor, resides at 
Section 6, Zone B, Town Hau Nghia, District Due Hoa, Province Long An. 

And lvIt. Tran kim Long, bomin 1967, occupation vendor, resideti at 
Section 7~ Zone B. Town Hau Nghia. District Due Hoa Province Long An. 

DECISION 

- ADow the devorce of Tran kim Long and Le thi Thuy Linh. 
- Admit the agreement from both sides, regarding about the foHO\~ing 

matters : 
- About the common children : ~1rs. Unh continues to raise child named 

Tran Le An, born in 1990. Mr. Long is waived to support the expense of 
raising child due to no request from t\1rs. Unh. Mr. Long has a right to \isit 
child, and in case of emergency, this matter is able to be conversed. 

- About the property : Mrs Unh is authorize-d to keep her diamond ear 
nngs. 

- About the C-aut1 fee: each side has to pay VNS 25,000.00. 
- The ~'ision is .:kcJared and effected from now on. 

,hcribed and sworn before me 

'OFFiCIAL SEAL" 
'IENJAMIN VARELA 
t:uy Public. S!ate of IHinois 
'Jmmiss.on bOHes: 5110/97 

Hau Nghia 04/27/1994-
On behalf of the People's CoW1 of District Due Hoa 
for the Judge / Comt's CIeri.: NGUYEN TIll TOM 
(signed & sealed) 

1, Long Truong, do hereby declare that , i am 
c-onversant in both the VietNaJ:lleS(! and the 
English languages and that this is a true and 
accurate translation of the VietNamese 
docurnent 
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1 r,!CII LVC J:B UAn Elf 
(Ds. XhOOh ~a't <tp1h) 

Tfi q'w-'t t'tpm a61 09 1m ng~ 27 thing 4 n&n 1994 c!a 
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'll8~. 

T~ Nshia 1lgq 21 - 4 - 1994-
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Hi~n a : ... £¥c.(:, ........ Q.6 .. .x1w ... tA .. ,l .... 1t.tJ?1.QM .... ~~ .. .;,.e.uc. lui 
t 'Ch- .- d- h irt.tL . 01 ~. t . Ld'~h d~" . ung tOI ong y c 0 .··~ .... 7.r-... ·. cung .......... _ ....... _ ngtrul rong gla I trye 

phep xua:t canh den ntrue My. 
'),\r- .~ .. \" h'~ l' "d" w ~. hA h'~ h . d' h 6' -' e VhrC cap 1v C leu: clUng (01 c:l cap ...... K.T ·· y c leu e 0 gla in • S • 

3.Chung toi dll len danh saeh so--... --.... H..Q .... 4:t._ .. chuyen BO Ngo9 i giao d~ 
chuyen chinh phu My b6 tri tiep xue phong V<ln va xet nh~p e!nb. 

N~u gia tlinh can biet thai gian phong ,·an liep xuc va ket qua Xt!! dur~t 

nh;;)p canh xin lien h~ ,oi chinh phil My. 

,.. thO b' d' 1» ft· . . .\.In n g ao t: ...................... -: .... 
J 

.............. _ .................. yen tam.'. 

Hil N(Ji, ngily..!JJ. thang ..... g ... n4m 1!J9 ... f-
!TRU'ONG PHONG X.N. C . 
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES 

~ ~ .. ~~G:0' ~~ :;':r .?b:. .; . ' '!l:ihf' .. :, .. , /j'J!:U 'IX.,.!... .:~ '.:'!l !OU~vtJJ .r ,{> 

.a$~ e~1 .. t) i"'IX U.?iC .ZJ .,,_ .. ~ _,~ .,0'.,,,. • ~"~01... j ;0.);.1 'JD fikil6 
,J ~A .~ IV.J '0 ":~~': :;n~~.1i J.., _i ~- ... ~. i. '\":' '~~:m :::s:r .j ',.1') .~.tA ~ub 

• '4 -~.~ _:5 ' ... :. ~ _1 .~·I , .:'/ '~~rfa ."",., ... _'~'. dlJ.l xt:n lOt:': _<Ii: u~ ~: ;ri 
.;:.;i·A ";)8 ~J'1,H ":Sirl'.':"p-r:rtrt '::,'" '" ':.Ii ';ri: .: l·,.";V .1SU::' ~j:)llb nIX 'nbb ::~-:l '1.&d 

Dear SirJMadam: _J£ I :J~ l£ilHJ a::ID ,:',;{ 6Oi~ SIO -... -~.... -- .. ~ ~ :-"'----~ .... ;..-~~-

.~l:~!' ~_,. .. • ....,"' ... ~ ~ ....... 'J • ..i-a .... ,.,~J..; .. ~ ,~.,.; .~''t'" : ....... ~fI :;.l~:n.·" ~ 

~ctg~ ~ .. ~.~~--~----~--------------------~--------------------------

. ,.,.' .. (i._ . . -;0 . (".~~I '.';; "U ~ " .• ' '') . "r ., ; '" i~rff! . 
fl. 0 IndividualJ applying for ODP refugee interviews: 'I1Kise appUcantS b.avC failccl'lo.ineC't any oftbe cUp'bility criteria 

detailed below andlor present sufficient documentary evidence to support their claim. 'r ;1 )',:r" 

.. CriteriaCombi~atio~S to OuaJify for onr Refugee InterviewJ~ ::'~", .,01 .. , , •• lr, • '~rl~',; , , 
• .~ •• '.. - .,'WI"" "-i;~G «_:1ll"..; •• #J .. ,:.1 ~~In 

..• ,~At least rift yunor 'Verified employaaeat by th~ US gawemment Or US private ComPanies. 
. (. -

• At least three yean spent in • re-Macatlon camp as·a direct ft:stdl of~oSe lssocuItion with US policies 
and programs prior to April 197.5. Time served as a result oCposi;April197S anti..ftwIutionary acth;ues 
or boat escapes does not qualify an indhidual for ODP, nor does time sen-ed as a prisoner of "'Il (POW) 

',_ !_ .. 1(" ... 

II 



Oepan ..... Number 

532B'+8blB 0'+-

I mmlgratlon and 
'" aturahZlltion Semct 

1·94 
Depanure Reconi 

1se.A '~CT 20 1995 632: I 

II~D=:-~!~,~,,":, I r I~. Fanulv Name 
lE . , --~-.'-

,~. Finol !Givenl .'ame 
KHANH CONG 

f 7. Coum", 01 CitllCftSmp 

VIETN AM 

,. amiDI ,.. no;Ummigrant who aa:epu \UI.1W~h-;;~~~Ploym~~t i~ subject 70 
deportation. 
I~- Retain this permit IR yourposspsion;yo. __ ' ............ }1o. 
,...,., US. Failure to do so may delay youreatry iDto the U.S. in the fUUDe. 
You arc authorized to stay in the U.S. onlv until the date written on this form. To 
remam past this date. wllhout permission from immigration authorities. is a 
violation of the lalll. 

SIII'I't'Ilder tbw permit wfteft you lea .. tIIIe t: .S.: 
• Bv sea or air. to the transponation li~ 

Across the CanadWl border. to a Canadian Official; 
• Across the Mexican border. to a U.S. Official. 

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to FCturn to the same 1Cboo1.. 
sec" Arrival-Depanurc" on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to _' ................ 

Reconi of Chantes 

All 74504890 V# V112315 IV# 361235 
CAICAGO IL 60604 IRS A 

Pan: 

Date: 

Carrier. 

FliIIIt ./Ship N_: 

'r 
I 













Address: 

Telephone:~<~ ________________________ __ 

Date:_~A 4'----_4 g~-~A_0...:a.::g __ 6 _____ _ 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Prograa 
Box 58 - American EJDbassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Penderqrass: 

RE/: ______________ _ 

IV/: 36A, 23 5 
HOI: 43-438 

I lUI wri~ing on behalf of my (son, d.~r, ch~),' 

ftlUi!. }lIN-tf L€ ~().B 02.- ~Q- A2ZQ) 

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility 
guidelines of the orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by 
the Mccain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which 
restores eligibility to the unaarried over-21 sons and daughters of 
the former vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case 
nuabers provided above and confirm for me that the sones) or 
daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the 
date it was sent and to what address in vietnam. That will help .. 
ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but.y 
faaily and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our 
children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalf of my flUlily, I thank you for your help in this 
matter. 

cc: FVPPA, 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, VA 22043 
"For Information and Follow-up" 



. PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name: Lf-COH~- blAB-rift Mother's Name: IJMIF 

No. of eligible Children: 

Address in USA:. 

Phone: (H)( 
_ or ",)I' 

(W)(_. ) 

Status: Refugee: tI , Widow: , Immigrant: 

Date of ODP interview: ODIMMIYY IV#: j 6 l tV ~ r HO#: ~_I-t~£ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

UM/F OOB : lO L r-I 10 DD/MMIYY 

Address in Vietnam:, _________________________ _ 

Sex: ___ Marital Status: ______ Marriage date: _________ DD/MMIYY 

Spouse's Name: ____________ ,(UMIF) OOB: ________ DD/MMIYY 

Father IV#: q, r; I !Q.,. ~ S- No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ___________ (I./MIF) OOB:, _______ DD/MMIYY 

Sex: Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: ___________ Date of Arrival:, ________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of 

Date: ______ Initial: ____ _ 
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Pages Removed (S.S.) 

-LPage(s) was/were removed from the file of L £ Co /'J G -K~ ~ N H-
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-Anna Mallett 
Date: APRI L \ \.f" ,:)008 




